
Mi/48/2023-Coordination Section-MOWR
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti

Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
Coordination Section

***** 
Room No 7, Ground Floor, B Wing

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated:07.05.2024

OFFICE ORDER
 
Subject: Nomination of Multi Tasking Staff (MTS) for training
program on “Soft Skills Development” from June 24th to June
28th 2024 in NERIWALM, Tezpur (Assam) –reg.
 
            In pursuance of letter No.NRWM.TRG.DOWR
Training/409/2023-24/63 dated 22.04.2024 and letter
No.NRWM.TRG.DOWR Training/409/2023-24/288 dated 07.05.2024
from NERIWALM, following Multi Tasking Staff (MTS) are nominated to
attend the training on “Soft Skills Development” from June 24 th to
June 28th, 2024 in NERIWALM, Tezpur (Assam). The period of
training will be treated as duty.
 
Sr
No.

Name Email Mobile No Present
Place of
Posting

1 Manju
Kumari

manju.jaina@gov.in
 

9560483009 Coordination
Section

2 Sunita sunita.mowr@nic.in
 

9210761909 EA & IC

3 Mukesh
Kumar III

mukesh.kumar43@gmail.com
 

9711261651 Office of
JS(RD&PP)

4 Gajender
Singh

gajendermowr@gmail.com
 

9871729363 Indus Wing

5 Mukesh
Kumar II

mukesh.kumar35@nic.in
 

9911732915 E - I Section

6 Mukesh
Chander

basin-mowr@nic.in
 

9958755305 BM Division

7 Bagish Singh bagish.singh@nic.in
 

9868944012 Secretary
Office (WR)

8 Vivek
Chandra

vivek.chandra@gov.in
 

8986202233 Admin
Section

9 Deepti
Gothwal

gothwal.deepti@nic.in
 

8053638809 Indus Wing

10 Avdesh
Kumar

awdhesh8766@gmail.com
 

8766386783 NWM
Division

11 Sanjay sanjay.98@gov.in 6202220549 Cash Section
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Kumar  
12 Sukhbir

Singh
sukhbir.singh48@gov.in

 
9870103595 GWE

Section
13 Chintamani chinta.mani28@gov.in

 
9711388407 PP Section

14 Ramlakhan
Meena

ramlakhan.meena@gov.in
 

8094760720 NIC Section

15 Triloki
Prasad

N.A. 9910550356 SJC(PP)

16 Shashikant
Kumar

sashikant.kumar48@gov.in
 

7065197221 SPR-I

17 Ravinder
Kumar

ravinder.kumar69@nic.in
 

9717157703 MoS Office

18 Sunil Kumar
Rana

sunil.rana48@nic.in
 

9560432702 IFD

19 Madhu N.A. 8130787114 Hindi
Section

20 Jal Singh
Meena

parl-mowr@nic.in
 

9414140614 Parliament
Section

21 Ramraj
Bairwa

ramraj.bairwa@gov.in
 

9649453653 O/o JS
(Admin.,
GW& IC)

22 Naresh
Kumar

N.A. 8826346610 Parliament
Section

23 Jagpal Mowr00067@nic.in 8860062326 O/o JS & FA

24 Samay Singh samay.singh22@gov.in
 

7011069273 CSMRS

25 Ashish
Chhikara

ashish.chhikara22@gov.in
 

9268323117 CSMRS

26 Pradeep
Kumar

pradeep.kumar0102@gov.in
 

9953300677 CSMRS

27 M.
Chengottayan

m.chengottayan22@gov.in
 

9968267583 CSMRS

28 Vikash
Sharma

vikash.sharma22@gov.in
 

7417006061 CSMRS

29 Subhash
Chand

subhashchand78.cwc@gov.in
 

9873152158 E-I (CWC)

30 Ramen
Goswami

ramengoswami-cwc@gov.in
 

7982902983 Technical
Coord, CWC

 
2.         As per direction of NERIWALM, all the participants should
reach NERIWALM, Tezpur on 23.05.2024. For further information, if
any, contact Dr. Sanayanbi Hodam, Assistant Professor (WRE) and
course coordinator at 7300584114 or vivienedod@yahoo.com. TA for
participants will be borne by the nominating organisation(s), however,
NERIWALM will provide boarding and lodging to participants. Rooms
will be provided on twin sharing basis at the NERIWALM Trainees'
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Hostel, Tezpur.
 
3.        All the participants are  also directed to provide their feedback
on the training .
 
4.         This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.
 

 
 
 

(Manish Uniyal)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Email: uscoord-mowr@nic.in
Tele: 011-23074033

To

1. All the nominated MTS, DoWR, RD  & GR
2. Under Secretary (Administration), DoWR, RD & GR
3. DDO (Cash), DoWR, RD & GR

 
Copy to:

1. Chairman, CWC, DoWR, RD & GR
2. Director, CSMRS, DoWR, RD & GR
3. Director, NERIWALM, DoWR, RD & GR
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